F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	145347	B. WING		05	/16/2013	
OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	1	390 SOUTH CRESCENT STREET, BOX	-		
(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
ifferent occasions i. On 5/15/13 at 3: lose vial of Novolir in 4/14/13 and was the Medication Re R27 received the o lifferent occasions eceives Lantus Instantus Insulin was antus Insulin was at 3:40pm that R26 ials were outdated tated the multi use sed for R26 and F INAL OBSERVAT LICENSURE VIOL 100.1210a) 100.1210b) 100.1210c) 100.1210c) 100.3240a) Section 300.1210 C Jursing and Person of Comprehensive with the participatio esident's guardian	40pm the label on R27's multinal Insulin was dated as opened to be discarded on 5/14/13. Cord dated May 2013 states utdated Novolin Insulin on 3. The record states that R27 stulin daily. The multi use vial of not dated when it was opened. Stical Nurse, stated on 5/15/13 and R27's multi use insulinal and should be discarded. E10 evials were currently being R27. IONS ATIONS: General Requirements for nal Care Resident Care Plan. A facility, nof the resident and the or representative, as					
	CORRECTION OVIDER OR SUPPLIER EALTHCARE CENT SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L Continued From pa ifferent occasions On 5/15/13 at 3: ose vial of Novolin n 4/14/13 and was the Medication Re- 27 received the or ifferent occasions antus Insulin was 10, Licensed Prace t 3:40pm that R26 ials were outdated tated the multi use sed for R26 and R INAL OBSERVAT LICENSURE VIOL 00.1210a) 00.1210b) 00.1210b) 00.1210c) 00.1210d) 00.1210d) 00.1210d) 00.1210d) 00.1210d) Cection 300.1210 Columning and Person of University Surardian policable, must decomprehensive car includes measurab	TIDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 145347 DIVIDER OR SUPPLIER EALTHCARE CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 20 ifferent occasions. On 5/15/13 at 3:40pm the label on R27's multi ose vial of Novolin Insulin was dated as opened in 4/14/13 and was to be discarded on 5/14/13. The Medication Record dated May 2013 states 227 received the outdated Novolin Insulin on 3 ifferent occasions. The record states that R27 eceives Lantus Insulin daily. The multi use vial of antus Insulin was not dated when it was opened. The Licensed Practical Nurse, stated on 5/15/13 to 3:40pm that R26 and R27's multi use insulin it is were outdated and should be discarded. E10 tated the multi use vials were currently being sed for R26 and R27. TINAL OBSERVATIONS LICENSURE VIOLATIONS: 00.1210a) 00.1210b) 00.1210c) 00.1210d)2)3)5)	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A BUILDING B. WING INTERPRETATION NUMBER: A BUILDING B. WING INTERPRETATION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 20 Ifferent occasions. On 5/15/13 at 3:40pm the label on R27's multi ose vial of Novolin Insulin was dated as opened on 4/14/13 and was to be discarded on 5/14/13. The Medication Record dated May 2013 states 827 received the outdated Novolin Insulin on 3 ifferent occasions. The record states that R27 seceives Lantus Insulin daily. The multi use vial of antus Insulin was not dated when it was opened. In Licensed Practical Nurse, stated on 5/15/13 t 3:40pm that R26 and R27's multi use insulin ials were outdated and should be discarded. E10 tated the multi use vials were currently being sed for R26 and R27. INAL OBSERVATIONS ICENSURE VIOLATIONS: OO.1210a) OO.1210a) OO.1210b) OO.1210c) OO.1210d) OO.1210d	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 145347 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 SOUTH CRESCENT STREET, BO: GILMAN, IL 60938 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 20 Ifferent occasions. On 5/15/13 at 3.40pm the label on R27's multi ose vial of Novolin Insulin was dated as opened in 4/14/13 and was to be discarded on 5/14/13. The Medication Record dated May 2013 states 127 received the outdated Novolin Insulin on 3 Ifferent occasions. The record states that R27 secives Lantus Insulin daily. The multi use vial of antus Insulin uses not dated when it was opened. 13.40pm that R26 and R27's multi use insulin ials were outdated and should be discarded. E10 tated the multi use vials were currently being sed for R26 and R27. INAL OBSERVATIONS ICENSURE VIOLATIONS: On 1210a) On 1210b) On 1210c) On 1210d) On 2120b) On 2240a) Section 300.1210 General Requirements for Jursing and Personal Care O Comprehensive Resident Care Plan. A facility, with the participation of the resident and the seident's guardian or representative, as pplicable, must develop and implement a on preparative interpretable to the second of the resident and the seident's guardian or representative, as pplicable, must develop and implement a on preparative interpretable to the second of the resident exident that locked measurable objectives and timetables to	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 145347 145347 15 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1390 SOUTH CRESCENT STREET, BOX 307 GILMAN, IL 60938 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MIST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 20 Ifferent occasions. On 5/15/13 at 3:40pm the label on R27's multi ose vial of Novolin Insulin was dated as opened on 4/14/13 and was to be discarded on 5/14/13. he Medication Record dated May 2013 states 227 received the outdated Novolin Insulin on 3 Ifferent occasions. The record states that R27 sceives Lantus Insulin daily. The multi use vial of antus Insulin was not dated when it was opened. 10, Licensed Practical Nurse, stated on 5/15/13 13:40pm that R26 and R27's multi use insulin ials were outdated and should be discarded. E10 tated the multi use vials were currently being sed for R26 and R27. INAL OBSERVATIONS: 10.1210a) 100.1210b) 100.1210c) 101.2110b) 100.1210c) 101.2110c) 101.2	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		145347	B. WING			05/	16/2013
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTHCARE CENT	ER		13	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 190 SOUTH CRESCENT STREET, BOX 307 ILMAN, IL 60938		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	and psychosocial neresident's compreheallow the resident to practicable level of provide for discharge restrictive setting by needs. The assessing the active participator resident's guardian applicable. b) The facility shall and services to attar practicable physical well-being of the reseach resident's complan. Adequate and care and personal coresident to meet the care needs of the resident to meet the care needs of the resident to subscare shall include, and shall be practice seven-day-a-week to administered as ord 3) Objective observesident's condition emotional changes, determining care refurther medical evaluations.	eeds that are identified in the ensive assessment, which attain or maintain the highest independent functioning, and ge planning to the least ased on the resident's care ment shall be developed with ion of the resident and the or representative, as provide the necessary care hin or maintain the highest and the or representative, as provide the necessary care hin or maintain the highest and psychological sident, in accordance with hiprehensive resident care a properly supervised nursing care shall be provided to each attain the total nursing and personal resident. Begiving staff shall review and about his or her residents' care plan. Bection (a), general nursing at a minimum, the following at a minimum, the following red on a 24-hour, basis: Independent of the physician ations of changes in a procedures shall be dered by the physician and real and the need for luation and treatment shall be aff and recorded in the	F99	99			

PRINTED: 07/15/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1390 SOUTH CRESCENT STREET, BOX 307 GILMAN, IL 60938 ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE				
		145347	B. WING	i		05 /	16/2013
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTHCARE CENT	ER		1	390 SOUTH CRESCENT STREET, BOX 307		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	pressure sores, head breakdown shall be seven-day-a-week lenters the facility widevelop pressure sores were unavoid pressure sores were unavoid pressure sores shat services to promote and prevent new processure sores shat services to promote and prevent new processure sores shat services to promote and prevent new processure sores shat services to promote and prevent new processure sores shat services to promote and prevent new processure of a facility shat resident. These requirements for leaving mattress for development of an ulcer to the right latt pressure ulcer to the failed to reapply a department of an ulcer to the right latt pressure ulcer to the failed to reapply a department of three of six resident ulcers in the sample Findings include: 1. The Physician's 65/2013 states that Fearkinson's and Atriparkinson's and Atriparkin	m to prevent and treat at rashes or other skin a practiced on a 24-hour, basis so that a resident who ithout pressure sores does not ores unless the individual's amonstrates that the pressure lable. A resident having Il receive treatment and a healing, prevent infection, essure sores from developing. Abuse and Neglect ee, administrator, employee or hall not abuse or neglect a s are not met as evidenced by: on, interview and record hiled to implement a pressure or R18, resulting in the avoidable Stage 3 pressure eral ankle and a Stage 2 e right buttock. The facility liressing in a timely manner to re ulcer. The facility failed to ent weekly pressure ulcer R21. R18, R3 and R21 are ts reviewed with pressure	F99	999			

AND DI AN OF CORRECTION INTERPRETATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		145347	B. WING			05/	16/2013
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTHCARE CENT	ER		139	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 90 SOUTH CRESCENT STREET, BOX 307 LMAN, IL 60938		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	at risk for pressure pressure ulcers. The R18 has one Stage ulcer. The assessmextensive assist wit The Care Plan date intervention dated 1 reducing mattress." The Progress Note "[R18] has unstage lateral ankle measu 0.7cm" The note opressure ulcer right by 1.3cm with presente dated 3/19/13 to [right] buttocks m 0.1cm, [right] ankle 0.5cm" The note ischium 0.4cm by 0 has no open area The Wound Evalua states R18 has a proper the "Malleolus Later measuring 1.0cm by granulation and slot 15%Erythema/re Wound Evaluation in pressure ulcer on the measuring 0.5cm by exudatenon bland wound bed" The Progress Note lateral ankle is 1.0cc 0.1cmButtocks	ulcers, but does not have any e MDS dated 3/26/13 stated 2 and one Stage 3 pressure tent states R18 requires h bed mobility and transfers. It does not also an old 1/22/13 documents, able pressure ulcer to right tring 0.6cm[centimeter] by dated 1/29/13 states, "Stage 3 lateral malleolus now 1.4cm ence of 90% slough" The states, "[R18] has open area reasuring 2.5cm by 1.5cm by measuring 0.4cm by e dated 4/9/13 states, "right .5cm by 0.1cm, right ankle ." Ition Sheet dated 4/16/13 ressure ulcer(reopened) on ral/Ankle Right, Stage III" y 1.0cm by 0.2cm with ugh dness-Blanchable" The Sheet states R18 has a ne buttock, "Stage II" y 0.5cm by 0.1cm with "light chable erythemaepithelial dated 5/7/13 states, "right dated 5/7/13 states, "right dated 5/7/13 states, "right	F99	99			

PRINTED: 07/15/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

AND DI AN OF CORRECTION I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		145347	B. WING			05/	16/2013
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTHCARE CENT	ER		13	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 90 SOUTH CRESCENT STREET, BOX 307 LMAN, IL 60938		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	5/7/13 identifies R1. Stage 3 and the right of Stage 3 and pressure resures of R18's bed and matter of Supervisor, stated of R18's bed and matter of Stage 3 and the mattre of R18 had the mattre of R18 had the mattre of R18 had the mattre of Stage 3 and The undated invoice company the bed/mattress was delived E3, Housekeeping Stage 3 and 10:50 pressure relieving of R18's bed/mattre 6/20/12. On 5/15/13 at 10:50 pressure ulcer on the 1:35pm E4 measure measured 1.0cm by covered with yellow stage 3 and the right of Stag	8's right lateral ankle ulcer as ht buttock ulcer as a Stage 2. am an oversize bed frame with was in R18's room. At ed Nurse Aide(CNA) the bed. At 1:30pm R18 was from The mattress on the bed elieving. E3, Housekeeping on 5/15/13 at 12:25pm that tress were rented for her, but tether the mattress was from the E3 stated she thought as and bed for awhile but did when it was ordered. At need the bed and mattress for R18 was not a low air loss a she checked with the mattress was rented from, and as was a regular one, not for reducing. The from the equipment are a bariatric bed with regular form the facility on 6/20/12. Supervisor, confirmed on that the invoice provided was ess which was delivered on the facility on R18's fight lateral sources. The ulcer of 1.0cm, the wound bed was	F99	099			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SURPLIER/CLIA

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		E SURVEY PLETED
		145347	B. WING	}_		05/-	16/2013
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTHCARE CENT	ER			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1390 SOUTH CRESCENT STREET, BOX 307 GILMAN, IL 60938		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	the treatment to the E4 stated on 5/15/1 lays on her right sid pressure on her right stated staff will turn turn herself back to on the right outer arit is because she[R:side]." E4 stated R1 ulcer on the right latand reopen. 2. The Weekly Pres 4/30/13 states that ulcer on the coccyx by 0.2cm with a sm slough. The Progres "coccyx is 2.0cm by The Physician's Ord "Check dressing to cleanse with normal bed, calcium alginal with bordered foam On 5/13/13 at 11:40 was sitting in the whall 1:30pm E7 and E6, the chair to the bed perineal/rectal area incontinence. The continuous place when R removed. The wour slough. E5, LPN, c	ankle. 3 at 1:45pm that R18 always be when in bed, which puts and lateral/outer ankle area. E4 R18 to the left, but she will the right, which puts pressure askle. E4 stated, "I know a lot of 18] won't stay off of it[right left left] which will close sure Ulcer Assessment dated R3 has a Stage 3 pressure measuring 1.5cm by 0.6cm all amount of exudate and so Note dated 5/7/13 states, v 0.9cm, slough 100%" Deep dated 5/8/13 states to coccyx, if soiled or removed, I saline, apply santyl to wound te, cut to fit wound bed, cover twice a day." Dam, 12:30pm and 1:00pm R3 neeled recliner chair. At CNAs transferred R3 from left left left left left left left left	F99	999	9		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SURPLIER/CLIA

PRINTED: 07/15/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		E SURVEY PLETED
		145347	B. WING	;		05/	16/2013
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTHCARE CENT	ER			REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1390 SOUTH CRESCENT STREET, BOX 307 GILMAN, IL 60938		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	E7 and E6, CNAs s that the dressing or when they turned R lunch. E7 and E6 st chair for lunch at ar stated they told E5, come off. At this sa did not replace R3's reported, E5 stated lunch when she fou so she waited until back to bed to reap 3. R21's Admission documented no pre R21's initial MDS da cognitively intact, re of one staff for bed was assessed on 3 pressure ulcer but he Progress Notes dathad developed and The note document x 0.5 cm. The note load the area. The load the area. The load the area we Saline and Duoderr Physician Order. Progress Note date "resident developed small stage II ulcers 0.1 cm. Duoderm a loading with no efference of the control of the cont	tated on 5/13/13 at 1:55pm in R3's coccyx ulcer pulled off 3 prior to getting her up for itated they got R3 up in the ound 11:15am. E7 and E6 LPN, that R3's dressing had me time, when asked why she is dressing when it was that R3 was up in the chair for nd out the dressing was off, 1:35pm when R3 was put ply the dressing. Progress Note dated 3/13/13 issure ulcer on admission. ated 3/22/13 identified R21 as equiring extensive assistance mobility and transfers. R21 i/22/13 at risk of developing a having no pressure ulcers. ed 4/22/13 document that R21 open area to the left buttock, ied the area measured 1.0cm documents R21 refused to off Progress Notes dated 4/23/13 ir measured 1.0 cm x 1.0 cm x as cleansed with Normal in was applied per the 4/23/13 d 4/30/13 documents if small ulcers to buttocks. 3 is measuring 1.0 cm x .5 cm x pplied to area. Encourage off	F999	999			

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING				E SURVEY PLETED	
		145347	B. WING		05/-	16/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTHCARE CENT	ER		REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1390 SOUTH CRESCENT STREET, BOX 307 GILMAN, IL 60938		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	Pressure Ulcer rep R21 developed staright and left elbow The Pressure Ulcer include any current coccyx pressure ulcer the status of the statu	ort documented on 5/06/13 age I pressure ulcers to the se. Treport dated 5/13/13 did not measurements for the left cer last measured 4/30/13, nor age 1 ulcers of the elbows that 13. There was no evidence of tion for 5/07/13, or 5/14/13 to d condition of the ulcers in the rese's E2 stated on 5/14/13 at accility Wound Nurse, E19 re sore measurements weekly was currently on vacation. E2	F9999			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIED/CLIA

PRINTED: 07/15/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		SURVEY PLETED
		145347	B. WING	}		05/	16/2013
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTHCARE CENT	ER			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1390 SOUTH CRESCENT STREET, BOX 307 GILMAN, IL 60938		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	recorded in centime Reportthe report (length x width x de Unstageable), Odor amount,descriptio signature of individu #20 For each woun- measurements will progress and healin Nurse or designee v Ulcer and Skin Rep	will include type of ulcer, Size pth), Stage (I-IV and r, Drainage on of wound bed and date and ual performing assessment. d location, previous skin be reviewed weekly for wound ng #24 Weekly the Treatment will complete the Pressure ort. "	F99	999	9		
	of nursing and pers provided by license nursing and person registered nurses.	ing or 12, 2012 a minimum of 25% onal care time shall be d nurses, with at least 10% of al care time provided by s were not met as evidenced					
	failed to have 10% time provided by a l	view and interview the facility of nursing and personal care Registered Nurse for 3 of 14 s has the potential to affect all g in the facility.					
	Findings include:						
	Administrator on 5- documents the periodocuments the periodocuments the periodocuments and E2, Director of Nurs	d sheet provided by E1, 14-13 at 10:30 A.M. od of time reviewed for pril 22, 2013 - May 5, 2013. ses stated on 5-15-13 at 3:25 d 20 skilled residents and 40					

PRINTED: 07/15/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		145347	B. WING	i		05/	16/2013
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTHCARE CENT	ER		1	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1390 SOUTH CRESCENT STREET, BOX 307 GILMAN, IL 60938		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	equals 160 hours of the total hours of dhours) times 10% exegistered Nurse (I Minimum RN hours calculated to be 16. The staffing spread following hours per 5-22-13 - 12 RN ho 5-23-13 - 12 RN ho 5-26-13 - 12 RN ho 5-16-13 at 11:30 stated the RN hours for each day are ac According to the facand Medicaid Service.	ents for that time period, which of minimum direct care staff. direct care calculated (160 equals the number of RN) time(16 hours). The seper 24 hour period are hours. If sheet documents the 24 hour period for RNs: Ours ours Ours of Nurses, so listed on the schedule sheet curate. Cility's Centers for Medicare uses CMS-672 (Resident tions of Residents), 60 the facility. (No Violation,	F99	999			